(a) insert full name(s)
and address(es) of the
administrator(s)

({b) Insert place of
meeting
(c) Insert date of meeting

*Delfete as apphcable

(d) Give details of the
medifications {If any)

{e)insert ime and date of
adjourned meeting
{f) Details of other
resolutions passed

In accordance with Schedule B1, paragraph 53(2) of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of result of meeting of Creditors

Form 2.23B (CH)

Name of Company Company number

Jade Press Limited 03194306

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,

Leeds District Registry 1571 of 2012

(full name of court)

IWe (a)

Dave Clark

Clark Business Recovery Limited
26 York Place

Leeds, LS1 2EY

hereby report that of the creditors of the above company was held at

(b) Clark Business Recovery Limited, 26 York Place, Leeds, LS1 2EY
on (¢) 31 January 2013 at which

*1 Proposals were approved

*

{d) No modifications

Signed

Administrator

Dated Silot 13

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the

form

The contact information that you gwe
wilLbe vistble to searchers of the

Dave Clark

Clark Business Recovery Limited
26 York Place

Leeds

LS1 2EY

DX Number

0113 2438617
DX Exchange

1 o ==

06/02/2013

#283

COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




_ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
AND STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

JADE PRESS LIMITED -
IN ADMINISTRATION

ADMINISTRATOR: DAVE CLARK

LICENSE NUMBER: 9565

ADDRESS: 26 YORK PLACE, LEEDS, LS1 2EY

DATE OF APPOINTMENT: 27 NOVEMBER 2012

DATE OF REPORT: 14 JANUARY 2013




Jade Press Limited - in Administration

CONTENTS

1 Statutory Information

2 Background to the Administration

3 Purpose of Admiristration

4 Administration Strateqy

5 Adrministrator's Receipts and Payments from 27 November 2012 to 14 January 2613
6 Proposails

7 Estimated Cutcome

8 Admirustrator's Remuneration

9 Investigation |ssues

10 Next Report

11 Meeting of Creditors

APPENDICES

A Extracts of Financial Information

B Receipts and Payments Account to 14 January 2013

C Estimated Outcome Statement

D Analysis of Time & Additional tnformation in relation to Administrator’s fees pursuant

to Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9

E Form 2 20B - Notice of a meeting of creditors

F Proof of Debt and Proxy Form




THE ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT AND STATEMENT OF PROPOSALS

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company Name

Previous Name

Date of Change

Company Number

Date of Incorporation.

Registered Office

Former Registered Office/
Principal Trading Address

Issued Share Capital’

Shareholders

Debenture Holders

Directors

Andrew Barber

Barrie Shepherd
Darren Paul Shepherd
Glen Brian Haigh

Jade Press Limited

N/A

N/A

03194306

3 May 1996

¢/o Clark Business Recovery Limited

26 York Place
Leeds, LS1 2EY

Unit 2 Eagle Industnal Estate
Torre Road, Leeds

West Yorkshire

LS9 7QL

10,000 ordinary shares of £1 each and 75,000 preference shares

Andrew Barber 1,500
Barrie Shepherd 3,000
Darren Shepherd 5,000
Paula Thomas 500

Dennis Keith Shepherd

44,000 Preference Shares

Debenture i favour of Aldermore Invoice Finance created on 28
September 2011 and registered on 30 September 2011 creating

a debenture over the Company's book debts

Supplemental Chattel Mortgage In favour of City Business
Finance Limited t/a Print Finance created on 23 November 2011
and registered on 24 November 2011 creating a fixed charge
over the 2007/2008 Komori Lithrone LS529+C Five Colour

Printing Press, Serial No 153

Appointed
25/11/1988
25/11/1998
25/11/1998
15/12/2000

Resigned

31/03/2011



APPOINTMENT DETAILS

Date of Appointment 27 November 2012
Adminmistrator Dave Clark
Court Name & Reference High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds District Registry

No 1571 of 2012




BACKGROUND TO THE ADMINISTRATION

Jade Press Limited ('the Company’) was established in 1973 and was incorporated on 3 May 1296 The
company was formed by Dennis Shepherd and after his retirement the business was continued by
Darren Shepherd, Barne Shepherd, Andrew Barber and Paula Thomas who had over 80 vyears
combmed experience within the industry

The Company onginally traded from Lavender Walk, Leeds 9 relocating to s current leased premises
at Unit 2 and Unit 5 Eagle Industrial Estate, Torre Road, Leeds in August 2001 The Company traded
as commercial printers, also providing product design and digital printing, together with stock
management on behalf of clients

The business was historically profitable, however as a consequence of the general economic downturn
the Company experienced a disappointing 2008/2009 trading year The Company accounts show a
return to strong figures m 2010

Sales forecasts for 2011 predicted an increase in turnover of over 12% together with corresponding
profitabiity However by June 2011 management figures showed that sales had faled to reach
predicted levels and, as a consequence of existing clients postponing various projects revised forecasts
for the second half of 2011 were also disappointing

An extract of the Company's financial information is attached at Appendix A

A lengthy review of the business was undertaken encompassing direct costs and overheads including
sales and marketing, which identified that the business was over staffed for the sales being generated
This resulted in the mmediate redundancy of 22% of the workforce in December 2011 This review also
resulted n a revised business plan being drawn up for 2012 which included a strategic review of sales,
and major review of costs

However, while turnover forecasts had been set at a realistic level, by May 2012 turnover did not
achieve the revised levels forecast and a further round of redundancies followed among the sales team
together with other employees, reducing the total workforce to 38 Costs were also subject to a further
review

September 2012 saw sales for the month return to forecasted levels at approximately £220K for the
month Contracted work remained consistent, but there was a sudden and dramatic reduction n
commercial sales during late October 2012, which was insufficient to support the remaining workforce
and existing level of overheads Due to the nature off the business, there was very imited visibility of
the order pipeline with effect after October 2012

Additonalty, and at precisely the same time, a number of clients for whom payment was due contacted
the company as they were unable to make payments under normal terms This resulted in a significant
reduced avallabibty of funds to the company




By the end of Gctober, there was no change to the order or cash-flow situation and a number of
payments fell due at the month end including wages, PAYE and essential paper suppliers The decision
was taken by the Board to seek independent professional advice and a meeting was arranged on 30
October 2012 with Clark Business Recovery to discuss the options available and general advice given

In addition to the short term cash flow problem being experienced, the Company was highly geared and
it was agreed that both detaled short term cash flow forecasts together wath a fong term cash flow
foracast and strategic review would be prepared urgently

On 16" November 2012 a further meeting was requested to commence the liquidation process with a
view to the Company entering into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

However, the directors had also been exploring the possibility of alternative funding and were
approached by three separate groups of potential investors over a 2 week peried Although intial
discussions and forecasts showed interest from these parties, each of the investors was unable to
provide a realistic and workable way to take the business forward This included the forced removal of
key personnel and Directors, excessive personal guarantees to under-write the investment, lack of
knowledge of the commercial print industry and restrictions on any future trading of the business put in
place by the paper merchant trade

On 21 November 2012 a further meeting with Clark Business Recovery was requested by the directors,
at which specific insolvency options were discussed, including liquidation, a company voluntary
arrangement and administration Having explored all possible alternatives and after further considering
the alternatives available, the Board passed the relevant resolutions to commence the Administration
process and a Notice of Intention to appeint an administrator was filed at Court by the directors

The directors attribute the failure of the company to the following

1 The high costs borne by the Company to down-size on 2 occastons

2 The sudden drop In sales and |late-payments from some clients in late October

3 The reduction in credit-terms from key suppliers

4 The general downturn in the economy, resulting in the continuing decline of the printing
industry

The written consent of Aldermore Invoice Finance was the Qualifying Floating Charge Holder was
subseguently recerved and Dave Clark of Clark Business Recovery was appomnted as Administrator of

the Company on 27 November 2012




The Court reference number ts 1571 of 2012 at the High Court of Justice, The Court House, 1 Oxford
Row, Leeds, LS1 3BG

Dave Clark 1s licensed by the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills Prior to the meeting on
30 October 2012 neither the Company nor any of ts directors had any professional relationship with
Dave Clark the Administrator, Clark Business Recovery Limited, or any of their staff

The company’s main centre of operations 15 based in the United Kingdom The EC Regulaticns on
insolvency Proceedings 2000 apply to the Admuristration  The proceedings are main proceedings as
defined by Article 3 of those Regutations

PURPOSE OF ADMINISTRATION

The Administrator of the Company must perform his functions with the purpose of achteving one of the
following objectives

. Rescuing the company as a going concern, or

. Achieving a better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
cempany were wound up (without first being in admirustration), or

. Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors
ADMINISTRATION STRATEGY

Information available from the Registrar of Companies shows a debenture in favour of Aldermore
Invoice Finance (the Charge holder}) Pnor to filing the Notice of Intention to appoint an administrator
their consent in principle to the appointment of an administrator was obtained

As explained earlier, alternatives to the administration of the Company including alternative sources of
funding, and the possibity of the company entenng into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation were
discussed with the directors prior to appointment

As a consequence of the efforts and time involved by the directors exploring alternative funding and
options prior to commencing an insolvency procedure, there was a short time period of approximately 4
working weeks remaming available in which to deal with the affairs of the Company prior to rent falling
due and action being taken by the fandlord In view of the statutory notice periods required for the
meetings of members and creditors of the Company to place the company into CVL, and as the Charge
holder had indicated consent to the appoiniment, the decision was taken by the directors to appoint an
Administrator over the Company

Trading in Administration while a potential purchaser was sought was not an option The directors had
explored the possibiity of alternative funding from third party investors prior to appointing an
Administrator However, both the credit policy and restrictions on any future trading put in place by the
key paper merchants had caused the Company to cease to trade prior to my appointment




The Admirustrator therefore concluded that the rescue of the Company was not reasonably practicable
and that a better result could be achieved for the creditors of the Company by the immediate sale of
some of the assets of the Company

Employees

All employees of the Company with the exception of the directors and Company secretary had been
dismissed prior to administration on 1 November 2012 P45's and all docurnentation required to allow
former employees to claim therr statutory entittement under the provisions of the Employment Rights
Act 1986 have been dealt with In the Administration

The directors of the Company and the Company secretaryfinancial controlter were retained by the
Company until 10 December 2012 to assist with the orderly wind down of the business and to allow
‘Work 1n Progress’ to be completed, financial information to be provided, information to be provided to
Aldermore, and P45’s etc to be prepared for former employees of the Company The dwectors also
coordinated the collection of third party stock held in storage

Landlord

Immediately on appointment negotiations were entered into with the landlord in an attempt to agree an
informal extension of the period of occupation at each of the trading unis until the end of January 2013
by the Company in administration The landlord would not agree to an informal extension, and In
accordance with the ruling in Goldacre {offices) Ltd V Nortel Networks UK Ltd required a full quarters
rent for each unit totalling £18,050 ptus VAT

Consideration was given to the payment of a full quarters rent and rates to allow full market exposure of
the Company assets and an online auction However, after allowing for advertising and sales costs, and
the payment of a full quariers rent and rates, the likely benefit to the administration of this course of
action was marginal After obtaining legal advice, a surrender of the leases was offered and the
decision was taken by the Administrator to vacate the premises prior to the quarter day and these rents
falling due

Sale of assets

As it was necessary to vacate the company premises prior to the quarter day, and in view of the short
time period available (in the absence of an informal extension from the landlord) the opportunity to
advertise this equipment was limited, and there was no opportunity to hold an online auction

Interest in the company printing equipment, office furniture and vehicles had been received from a
number of parties, and agents, Fox Lloyd Jones independent Chartered Surveyors and valuers (‘Fox
Lloyd Jones') were mstructed to value and dispose of this equipment

In the prevailling econormic chmate, and as a consequence of the decline of the printing industry
generally, and the difficuity being experienced by potential purchasers In obtaining finance 1t was
expected that Company assets would not achieve the anticipated ex situ valuation provided




J—

As explained earlier in this report, Fox Lloyd Jones were formally instructed to dispose of the Company
assets with the remit to provide fulf vacant possession of each of the trading units back to the Landlord
and thus mitigate the £19,050 plus VAT full quarters rent

As this exercise was to be conducted writhin the 4 working week period mentioned above, Fox Lioyd
Jones were prevented from placing adverts with associated trade publications Fox Lloyd Jones
therefore utilised their own contact base within the print, office furniture and computer equipment
sectors and began a process of negotiated sales by private treaty means in order to allow for the sale of
the assets at unit 2

In tandem Fox Lloyd Jones also began the sales process to dispose of all the racking located within unit
5 and the subsequent clearance of all rubbish and chemicals located within this property in order to
allow for vacant possession to be given to the landlord

As a result of these actions, vacant possession of the trading units was achieved by the deadline day
avoiding payment of the full quarters rent Realisations from the sale of assets by private treaty has
resulted in total realisations In excess of the forced sale valuation, thereby achieving the objective of a
better result for the creditors of the Company

Work in Progress & Debtors

Prior to the date of admirustration, a number of customer orders were almost compieted other than
some fimshing and delivery or collection by customers The directors agreed to complete these orders
and coordmate collection by customers This allowed the remaining work n progress to be completed
and nvoiced

The company debtors are subject to a debenture in favour of Aldermore nvoice finance This debenture
was examined by Walker Morns solicitors who confirmed its validity On appointment Aldermore took
over responsibility for the collection of all sums assigned and due to them under the terms of the Invorce
finance agreement with the Company dated 15 August 2011

Retention of Title

Paper suppliers, together with a l[arge number of suppliers of other consumables immediately contacted
the Adrnistrator with Retention of Title claims ('ROT’) As the Company was on 'Stop’ and had been
unable to source paper for several weeks, a small quantity of paper remained by volume and value
Agents adwvised that, while not agreeing these ROT clams, it was more cogst effective to allow the
suppliers to collect their product

ROT claims were also received from the supphers of inks and various chemicals Fox Lloyd Jones
advised that, while not agreeing these ROT claims, in view of the prohibitive cost of disposing of these
chemicals and the time constraints involved, it was financially more beneficial to allow the respective
suppliers to remove these chemicals subject to retention of title It then became necessary for Fox Lloyd
Jones to arrange for the disposal of the part used chemicals remaining which had been accumulated by
the Company over the course of its business




Storage items

As mentioned earlier i this report, the Company also held a large amount of fimshed product in storage
for customers at Unit 5 This stock had no value to the Company as it had previously been paid for and
storage costs were paid in advance With the assistance of the directors the logistics of the collection of
this stock was arranged with the respective customers The storage racking was then sold

Plant and machinery subject to finance

In addition to the above actions, Fox Lloyd Jones were alsc mstructed o ensure that all financed
equipment within the units had also been removed prior to the rent quarter date

Two items of machinery were identified as having possible equity avaltable to the adminustration Fox
Lloyd Jones proceeded to source potential purchasers for thts equipment and succeeded in attracting
an offer of £25,000 for one item of prnt equipment which would have provided net equity to the
administration of approximately £13,000, However, despite a number of attempts to negotiate with the
finance company, they claimed that in view of default on previous payments, title to the machinery had
reverted to them and the machinery was collected

Additionally there was a second item of machinery which had the possibility of equity, however due to
consolidation clauses within the finance company's agreement, the machine was recovered by the
finance company in order to protect its outstanding debt

A number of other items of print equipment were subject to finance with no equity, and in a number of
instances Landiords Wawers had been qiven After obtaining legal advice, the various finance
companies were put on notice t6 remove ther equipment prior to the quarter day and that in the event
that thew equipment remained n situ beyond that date, they would be liable for any rent and associated
stcrage cost incurred, which ulimately proved unnecessary following the successful managed exit from
both properties

Company Vehicles

The company operated various vehicles, all of which were subject to third party leasing agreement
These vehicles have been collected by the leasing companies

On 21 December 2012 the landlord carried out an inspection of the units and a surrender of the leases
was agreed

ADMINISTRATOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

A summary of receipts and payments for the admmistration period from the date of the Administrator’s
appointment to date 1s attached as Appendix B




PROPOSALS

It 1s proposed that the Administrator continues to manage the affairs of the company in order to achieve
the purpose of the administration In the circumstances it 1s proposed that -

The Admimstrator does all such other things and generally exercises all of his powers as contained In
Schedule 1 of the insolvency Act 1986, as he considers desirable or expedient to achieve the statutory
purpose of the Administration

That the creditors consider establishing a Creditors’ Committee and that f any such Committee s
formed they be authorised to sanction any proposed act on the part of the Administrator without the
need to report back to a further meeting of creditors generally, to include making any decision about the
most appropriate exit route from the Administration

In the event that the Administrator 1s of the opinion that it 1s appropriate for the Company to move from
administration to iquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the admnistrator shall be authorised to
take steps to place the Company intoc whichever liquidation process they, at their discretion, deem
appropriate in the event of creditors voluntary hquidation it 1s proposed that Dave Clark would take the
appointment as liquidator of the Company In relation to moving mte CVL and in accordance with
paragraph 83(7) and Rule 2 117 (3) creditors may nominate a different person as proposed liquidator,
provided that the nommation 15 made after the receipt of the proposals and before these proposals are
approved

Alternatively, If 1t is proposed that a notice pursuant to part 84 of Schedule B1 together with the
Administrator's final progress report be filed at Court and with the Registrar of Companies for the
dissolution of the company The Admirustrator shall send coples of these documents to the company
and its creditors The appointment will end following the registration of the notice by the Registrar of
Companies

Following the discharge of the Administration, the Administrator will be discharged from hability under
Paragraph 98(3) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon his appointment as
Administrator ceasing to have effect

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

The Administrator has requested that the directors submit a Statement of Affairs as at the date of the
administration  This has not been received at the date of this report, and | anticipate receipt this within
the next 2 weeks

ESTIMATED OUTCOME
Secured creditor

As explatned earlier in this repori, the company debtors are subject to a debenture in favour of
Aldermore invoice Finance On appointment Aldermore took over responsibilty for the collection of all
sums assigned and due to them under the terms of the Inveice finance agreement




Preferential Creditors

Preferential creditors represent the Redundancy Payments Office subrogated clam in respect of the
employee's arrears of wages, holiday entitlement and outstanding pension contributions due from the
Company, together with additional amounts due to the employees above the statutory imit

According to the Company's records the estimated amount of preferential creditors’ claims 1s £48,251
Based on current information, | anticipate a dividend becoming payable to preferential creditors

Prescribed Part

In accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, the Administrator I1s required to set aside a
prescribed amount of the Company’s ‘net property' towards the satisfaction of unsecured debts Net
property 1s the amount of property that would otherwise be availlable for satisfaction of holders of
debentures, secured by, or holders of, any floating charge created by the Company after 15 September
2003 Accordingly the Prescribed Part provisions apply

However the amount available 15 dependent upon the net asset realisation, after deduction of
professional costs and preferential creditors

From the information presently avallable a prescribed part calculation applies due to the charge being
created on 28 September 2011 The prescribed part calculation totals the sum of £24, 315

The Estimated QOutcome Statement attached at Appendix C indicates that the Administrator anticipates
that there may be sufficient funds availlable to enable a distribution to unsecured creditors of the
Company

ADMINISTRATOR’S REMUNERATION

Under Rule 2 106 of the Insolvency (Amendment) Rules 2003 and in the absence of a Creditors’
Committee, the remuneration of the Administrator be fixed by reference to time properly spent by him
and his staff in attending to matters arising from the Administration

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 (“SIP9”), 1ssued by the Association of
Business Recovery Professionals the Admintstrator be authorised to draw remuneration as and when
funds are available on account of his time costs  SIP9 outlines the information to be provided to
creditors by the office holder when dealing with the matter of his remuneration, this includes a creditors
guide to these costs This 15 avallable upon request or can he wviewed at www Insolvency-

practitioners org uk

The Administrator’s time costs at 31 December 2012 are £33,000 The total time spent to 31 December
2012 amounts to 140 9 hours at an average rate of £234 21 |t 1s proposed that fees are drawn In
accordance with the proposals outlined above

Attached as Appendix D, 1s an analysis of time spent on this matter by myself and my staff to 31
December 2012 Additional mformation in relation to our policy on staffing, the use of subcontractors,
disbursements and details of our current charge-out rates by staff grade i1s also attached




INVESTIGATION ISSUES

The Administrater also has a duty to consider the conduct of those people who were directors of the
Company during the three-year penod leading up to the date of administraton  If any creditor has any
information that may assist in this respect, | should be grateful if details could be supplied 1n writing
This request for such information wili form part of my company’s usual Investigation procedure and
does not imply ihat there may be any cause of action iying against any person concerned in the
Company's affarrs

NEXT REPORT

The Administrator 1s required to provide a progress report within one month of the end of the first six
manths of the administration

MEETING OF CREDITORS

In accordance with Section 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, an iniial meeting of the
company's creditors is being convened because | believe that it 1s likely that there may be a distribution
o unsecured creditors of the Company The directors will not be present

| enclose at Appendix E form 2 20B Notice of a meeting of Creditors which will be held on 31 January
2013 at10 00 A M at the office of Clark Business Recovery, 26 York Place, Leeds, LS1 2EY

I also enclose at Appendix F a Proxy form and accompanying Proof of Debt form for your use in this
matter A creditoris only entitled to vote i both decuments are completed and returned to this office by
12 noon on the business day before the day fixed for the meeting

Should you have any queries or wish to discuss this report, please do not hestate to contact Paul
Hornsby of this office

For and on behalf of Jade Press Limited

Daye€fark ™
Administrator
14 January 2013

Dave Clark i1s a Licensed Insolvency Practiioner authonised i the UK by the Department for Business, Innovation and Skills

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Administrator
The Adminustrator acts as an agent of the Company and without personal habiiy




Extract from Company’s Financial Statements — Appendix A
Jade Press Limited ~ Profit/Loss Account

10/2012
SALES
Work completed 2,363,753 85
PURCHASES
Purchases (906,365 03)
1,457,388.82
DIRECT EXPENSES
Production Wages {366,710 09)
Production NI (37,825 64)
Stakeholder Pension 59 70
{404,476.03)
GROSS PROFIT/(LOSS) 1,052,912 79
OVERHEADS (1,096,101 55)
NET PROFIT/LOSS) {43,188 76)
Balance Sheet
10/2012
Fixed Assets 924,164
Current Assets 169,179
Current Liabilities (460,438)
Current Assets Less Current Liabilities (291,259)
Less Creditors exceeding 1 year {558,841)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS LIABILITIES 74,064




Jade Press Limited
(In Administration)
Administrator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
To 14/01/2013

Page 1 0of 1

IPS SQL Ver 502

Sof A £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Premises Improvements NIL
NIL Goodwill NIL
NIL
HIRE PURCHASE
18,000 G0 Motor Vehicles NIL
{24,080 00) Finance Companies NIL
398,332 00 Bock debts NIL
(300,684 0Q) Aldermore Invoice Finance NIL
454,000 00 Plant and machinery NIL
(646,365 00) Finance Companies NIL
NiL
) ASSET REALISATIONS
32,500 00 Plant & Machinery NIL
5,000 00 Furniture & Equipment NIL
NiL Stock/WIP NIL
19,678 00 Cash at Bank NIL
NIL
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(48,251 00) Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL
NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(405,287 00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(295,290 00} Employees NIL
{28,000 C0O) Aldermore Loan NIL
{20,000 00) Directors NIL
(3,024 00) Natwest Bank NIL
(187,064 00) HM Revenue & Customs NIL
{12,040 00) Carbon Trust Loan NiL
} NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{75,000 00) Preference Shareholders NIL
{10,000 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{1,087,575 00) NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

11 January 2013 14 56




——r

Jade Press Limited - In Administration

Estimated Outcome Statemaent as at 27 November 2012

ASSETS
Assets subject to fixed charge

Debtors
Less Due o Aldermore Invoice Finance

Vehicles

Less due to finance company
shortfall c/f

Geodwll

Premises improvements

Plant and Machinary

Less Dus to finance company
Shortfall c/f

Assets subject to floating charge
Uncharged assets

Cash at NatWest Bank

Plant & Machinery - unencumbered

Stock (WIP)
Fixtures & Fituing, office equipment and computers

Estimated total assets avallabfe for preferantial craditors
LIABILITIES

Preferential Creditors -
Estimated surplus as ragards preferential creditors
Estrnated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders
Debls secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Estimated prescrbed part (brought down)
Estimated surplus available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Trade Creditors (as per attached schedule)
Aldermore Loan
Carbon Trust Loan
NatWest bank re Company credit card
Directors lcan
Shortfall to finance Companies re P&M cid
Shortfall to finance Comparues re Vehicles c/d
Redundancy & Notice Pay
HMRC - PAYE/NIC

HMRC - deferred corporation tax
HMRC - VAT

Estimated deficiency to unsecured creditors

Estimated deftciency as regards unsecurd creditors

Bock Value
as at 31 Oct
2012
£

442,592
{300,684}

Appendix C

Estimated
Qutcome
£

398,332
(300,684)

141,908

18,974

2683
3.120

817,442
(558 841)

97,648
18 000
{24,080)
(6,080)
Nil

Nil

494,000
(646 365)

258,801

N/K
40,881
81,941

(152,365)

97,648

18,000
32,500
Ml
5,000

1,760,826

56,500

154,148

(48 250)
105,898

(24,179}
81,719
Nil
(24,179)

105,898

{333,000)
(28,000)
(12,040)

(4,000)
(20,000)
{152 365)
(6.080)

(295,000)
(96 679)
{89,865)

520
(1,037,549)

{931,651)

[631,651)




08 91€
v6 el
95 zZ1Z'lL
89 928

¥l £09°¢
000

00 vOr'L
FAVR WA
65 068'C
Zs 0L
¢y 88
98 658’

00 12v'2
69 89

8L 692'81L
08 858"}
00 00¢
282¢2'L
90 29%°C

65 652'6
00 222
8% 891

3

b
YAy LIS TUIHSHYOA HINOS ‘AFISNEYE ‘NOLSAOY ‘1334LS HOIH 6¥133DIAY3S DIHIVED SINOT NITOD
808 SOH FHIHSMYOA HLHON

'HONOHOFSIHVYNA 'LHNOD OVHD AIWIWIND MdYd SNg STV 1S ‘9 1INN Q171 SHAGOD ALIEVID
NOLONIHHYM

‘Av0d FTLSYONAT ‘ILVIST ONIAVEL I1LSYD ATTHVE ‘FHINID 1¥0ddNS SN9 ALTMNITALID
9D LAH ‘G1314SY3aanH

‘ALIVAMHLINI ‘AYOY HILSTHINYIN MHVd SNg AT TIVA INT0D ‘9 1LINN AHVLOH A3H 41vD
9YE QH

‘d1314S930ANH ‘AOOMMD0T '133H1S VIMOLIIA ‘ISNOH YINOLIIA ‘€2 LINN ALTNOIS3A AJH 417D

NVE 88HO ‘FHIHSIHO "HILSIHD "IAIYA TTIVHEILYYHO '3SNOH TIVHHEILYVYHD INIFWCINDI ANV TLODS 40 ¥NVE

96 SAD 'SAONYIAIN L1STIM ‘av0H WYHONIWYGIG ‘LHNOD SHIATTA ‘2 LINN ad34 AN! ONIINIYd HSILING

NOL 289 'THIHSYONYT ‘30YIHLITD ‘'AYM QTIIINYIA ‘MYvd SSANISNG ‘65 MNIT allMN 43HDLLOY

ATl LQH ‘G7314SH3AANH ‘13341S NOILYLS €1 SHOLIDINOS 13141V ¥31Xvd

gn6 8S 'A131443HS 'ATN33H ‘133HLS MVO 0¢ QI LN SAAVYLS dVYSY

TAL €LNG "ONIHIHOM ‘28 X089 Od SSYI901NY

rY/ §230 'FYIHSAGHIA "YONYIH ‘AvOd 31LYD HONVIH a171aNogo LNy

HO8 80H 'A13I4SY3AANH “3TvA AGN3J 'avOoy
AINAINYM MYV GNt 3TVA ABNAA “LL-6 SLINN ‘TTvA AGNIA ANISOLNY /1 A3l ONIHSIaNd 1ALOvYA

aA9 LLOA
‘FHIHSHHOA HLHON ‘NOLTYIN "MHYd SN QYON MHOA 'JYINID HILYM JHL a1 ANIOdVYNDY
Eal}
2937 ‘IHIHSYLSIDTT ITUATYOD 'LSAM AYM MNITHILNI ‘ISNOH AYMILYD QLT NOLIHONYNIW SITVINY
136 LIS 'THIHSHYOA LSIM 'SA3TT ' 13FHLS NIAAQHD 22 SAVIASIA 1FONY
HQAL §Z87 'SGIF 1 ‘HLYO4HYD " LNIOSTIHD JTVANVIV £.1 SOAS LNIHd N¥NG TN MIYONY
drg ¥a9 '‘ad04avya " IvSHIAL ‘AYM XINIOHG "Movd NI MNITALID Z LINN SNOILNIOS VIA3IW YHA Y
ML €87 °SA331°Av0d TTVASHYIM 'STIW IOVIdIHIY QLT SHILINIMG 3dOT13ANIT £Qv
MML 91LHY
XISSNS LSIM ‘HLYIH STIVMAVH ‘+29 X088 Od ‘L1 $3d0OIIANT 13SNOHYD VD - FONVYNIH WAOD OHWY NaV
24/ 6187 "FHIHSHYOA LSAM 'SAIIT ‘NOAYIA ‘INVT MYHSNIH 001 di1dN0OYD INIHd 8V
dS0 SdM ‘dN314IHVYM 'L1ASSO 'SNITUYD AOOMOS ¢t SOINOHINIEd AAY
ssalppy aweN

sio)ipai) Auedwo) - g
pajwi ssald aper




11 686G'L
¥6 10¢
00 vvi
L€ 819
9L 1L
gk 8ese
vE vov

L6 6Ll
Ll 6v1
6 60L'L

8t S

91 926
LZSvL'Y
00 2y
0L 651°S
09 102
08 ¥#0€
ZE0SL'y
08 ZrE'y
8¢ 6vF

¢0 296¢
000
000
000

BG 651
45 S5

3

VIO LESM 'SJ4VIS MOONNVD ‘avOd TIVSTVM ‘5655 X0g Od

AINIO13NA

11¥ 2dH 'SI¥3H 'AYALSdWTH TFWIH ‘INVT MHYd "ISNOH YHvd aLT TYNOILYNSEIINI WISHGT 184
M99 8LAS 'SAMOd ‘STOTAINYTT 'L3IHLS VO LVIYD €4-11 NIONNOD dIHSAYYMILS 1STH0A

OHE €4M "'TT1I43AMYM 1ITFHLS HV110d ‘ISNOH NHODV S % 2 1INN

d9¢ EVM THIHSIHO ‘'NOLONIHHYM 'SASVA 1S NOLMOT ‘AVM 3S[ddy3 LN
VNS 188 'SONYT 'NHNEMOY1E 'F1VLST ANI ¥HIg3LHM ‘Qvoy J44INND G LINN
NNS 11S7°S0331 ‘Qvod AMNEGSMIA €EL

dos LML xasappin

‘lWeyya ‘anuaay poomwig ‘s Xog o4 ‘9snoH UHLWS ‘PajiLLi soueUld 3210AU] SgX C/0
ari 2Qd YIHSHHOA 1SIM ‘AHO4AVEE ‘SHHOM 19381V

XQS 713 ‘NOANOT IHYNODS VAYNYD |

vao

QL7 SHIHSING LN 1104

Q1 o07104

QLT ONIHSINIA INIMd ¥ LSHId

SHIMNOD XINZ3S

papwi (Mn) JeAng3
ALl 9OV1-3A3
O1d M¥N SIWHIH Y3TINT

ZLMS 'NOANOT 'avOod 3AISHAAIY ‘JHINID SNE WNIAVYLS NOQITaWIM ‘€€ LINN L1 SLONA0Hd SI1VS TVILNIASST
X0 PLML X3SITAAIN WYHLTI "AVM TVHINID 11T ANVAWOD % ¥31XvE 1101713

aH9 LON 'WYHONILLON ‘€21 X084 Od
OX§ 28 'MOSSYID '0£25Z X0d Od 'FHINID LNIWAV

NO 3
NOW3A

1H8 GIMIN 'STNATN NOLTW "TIIMONOL 'TAINA NYDIHDIN T3 LI (MN) NIIHIS NOddINIYA

dH6 7€ 'JAISAISHIW MYV SSANISNG AFISMONM ‘AvOH MIIaavDd 9

H4€ 957 'S33T AFTONIAVAH “INVT STAVHIIN 1S 68

18€ §S7'SAIAT TIVLSHHIN ‘INVT HIHLAM ‘3AISLSYT 'ISNOH 3AIS1sV3
181 01750337 'avOoy NYIAIS ‘'1V1ISI ONIYHEL LITSNNH S LiINN

vdS 224 BHYSPIOYE)S ‘Ylomiue] ‘DAl Aejay ‘lod Aejay 00E

MYy

L9y ‘sausyieg ‘Buipesy ‘sieay] ‘sleysg felawo) afesy] ‘Repp Jalexd oz wun
89O% 920A DHOA ‘WNoY S1eBjoH g JIUN 'Youelg YIOA

732 91 'ASLNg "UONGING ‘YLIOMIO | ‘PEOY ||amT IBMO | YHom|o] Jool4 Yiki
NHE9LNL "IN ‘WYHYILSIM ‘GILSVHE ‘1TIHIS HOIH ‘ASNOH JAISLHVYHD
AHZ 678 'AYNE ‘390188 dVAH 'AY0X M3AN AMNE “IHINID 110 IHL

NSt VM VI LFOA MHOA ‘NOLONIATE Muvd sNg A731441IV ‘1IN0 H3AIEHYH

ssauppy

Q3LINIT OWH3HL 1O3dia
{17 S30IAY3S ¥da
aLisnid vLisia

QLT HSINIA LND 313
pajwr] Buisea [espaylen

ps1iwit sejbojen

aoueul] IoJop 55019
9DUEUH JULld 850[)
JIONVNIG SSIANISNG ALID
ADHINT NMOYHD
SNQILdO JNGT0I

auepn

sio)ipaln Auedwon - g
pPajlwT ssald spepr




9¢ 5¢b
0091s
00119l
0cGil
08 9cl
<6 6v

00 0LL

SZ18E'E
000
000
000
000

000
9/6cl'cl

G9€.8°¢
00 0S5'Z
v8 88

iz eri'e
000

0€ /G€

00 00€
17.86¢'L
65 2L1'Ce
OF 94%'1

K

£

art 0157 'sg331 'avod AITHLYIT 'LHNO0D YIVOS ‘ISNOH OANIM QL7 MM OANIM
FHE 189 FHIHSYINYT ‘NYINGMOVTE "INNIAY AQTNHOHL a4739VINYH AYO0H NOANIM
AYZ 01dM 'QHOSITLSYD ‘QVOY NOTTIHM 440 "INV NIFHD | LHODSNYH L AT TMOH HLINNIN
ZL1L €4M 'QT314THYM ‘ATTONIL 'SIHOIFH INYNOFTIW ‘FJAIHA HINAd § NOILD310Hd 313 WYHTIA
439 80A "JUIHSHIYOA HLHON ‘AGTAS ‘NOWNOD 344110 TTIW AVMIIvA dT11 3HOIVHNDOY Ldl
M3S 021 'JAISATSHIW “TOOdYIAIN ‘F1L008 'AVOY AVNGTIWILT HILSYWIFHYddY SNOSNHOT

AV LLAM HIHSHYOA

1SIM ATTONILLONY “13341S ATINIHO 'IHINID SNg AHANNOL ‘'gF LINA ONIHSINIA Wr
AD.L €1 ML xasappiy

‘weylay ‘anusAy PooMULI 'SNOH YIWS ‘0G X0g 04 ‘SdueuIy 3210AU| SEY 0/ QL7 MNdLNOZIOVINI

OY{ #.7 '[00QI9AIN *H30(Q SUINE) 100|154 ‘joodT josu) [ewou| 9519%3 pue swolsnD) WH

348 919 ‘spueipiiy 1s9pA ‘weybuiwang ‘€695 x0g O d 2] saueul{ Juswdinbg Hgsy

DNE LAN 'UspuoT ‘peCy uoisng 997 '1emo] uolsnd Joo4 pig {(IAD) swosny 3 anuarsy W H

ISP ZING xessng 1s9pn ‘Buiyuopn ‘peoy uoibuiieg ‘ssnoy ab8pug uojbuing SWOSNT) '§ anNUaAay N H
ast 1S

‘spea”] 129415 UogsI L g ‘@SNoH B(ISeY J00|4 YiZ| WU aouedwor) Asuaajosu| spaan SWOISND) 9 anusasy W H

V19 ENN ‘NOLdWVYHLION "Muvd

NOLINOW "3SOTI NOISNVIN ‘'ISNOH NYWSLINNH 'Ld3A 31avAIZ03Y SLNNODOY J1793dvd H1INS Q4VMOH
SANVTHIHLIN ‘LHORLSYVYIN

M 1229 001 1VVH1SHIDZAYN YIINFY ‘SNOILNTOS ONIHSINENd TWLIDIG A8 ODIANI QHYHIVd-LITTMIH

471 €87°SQ337°L1IFHLS SMIHANY LS 'ISNOH SMIHANY 1S 02 % NOLINIH
932 218180337 'avoy ATTWYY d71$1oNA0¥d 13ZvH

d716 Z4AM 'Q13II3IAVA ‘INYT MYHSNY 1 "AYM MYHSNY 14 AVH W/ 1 SSIHd HIHOMSTTIYHD

OV0 LAAN ‘uopuon 18845 weyleg LOL sabew) Apag

NH1 LIAS "AIHYNS 'NOLLNS 'L33HIS HOIH 01-8 S1OVHINOD ONINVITO TWE01D

MEQ 610Q 'SIUSHIOA 1SBAN ‘UOJEIYNIBID
'PECY PJOJpEIF Hid PUBIPOOM 'SNOH PUBIPOOAA ‘SBIAISS [BIDUBUIS AQQIg 09 LT DONILIMEYIN 1D3HIA NI-HYO
UEZ 01ST "THIHSHHOA LSIM 'SA3FT '13I1SNNH ‘QV0Y VZIT ONIDYMOVA ® XO8 GNNOHATHD

470 2N 'QH04039 'AVM SNILHYIN 1S 'SHINID SN8 SNILHYN 1S {s31v1d) a1 yn wdirnd
470 2PMIN ‘GH04Ad3A ‘AVAM SNILEYIN 1S ‘SHLINID SSIANISNG SNILEVYIN 1S (LdinD3) gL ¥n wudirnd
SS2UppY SweN

s10}ipa1) Auedwion - g
pajiwng ssaid aper




00 561
0z LEE
¥6 v01
09 /92
19 /08
0c Lect
9/ €GEL

9t £18¢€
€0 959
000

rArA
0009

Or +0L
TC 6Ly

00 052

L5 2t
GG LL0'G
06 886
000

¢l 408
09 £9¢
00 sv
00 0801
0918
9l 9zZ9'e

3

L4
$19 599 THIHSVONYT
‘NOLONIHOOV "Muvd SSINISNE LYOINNH ‘LHNO0D ISIMdYTLINT S LINNINIHSINIG INIdd TOHLINOD LNIOd
drg 11S7°SA337 ‘AVM J3A019 '31VIST ANI IAISHHYd ‘2 LINN GO LYV O1LSv1d
dNF £3 'NOAGNOT "L33H1S HONVITI MuVd SNd I1ONVIML MOS ‘T LINN QL1 HOvVEH3dvd
(X6 8GH ‘A1FASHIAANH 'LSIM NOLAYID ‘AYM TN Mdvd ‘L LINN QLTNVYINS LIVHD ONIOYIOVYd
4V1 928 "AVHONIWAIS 'HIYOMNIN ‘AYOY AYNISONIM ‘MoVd LNIOdGIN a1 dNOYS HAdVYd H3INTdd

dHE GXH "FHIHSHHOA 1S3M 'ANYTT3 ‘AVYON MHvd 'ISNOH QUVHOHO pajwui Ab1au3g preyoip
dHB SXH 'FHIHSMYOA LSTM 'ANYTTT 'QYOH MYd ‘FSNOH GUYHONO DAS TYANIWNOYIANT QHVHOHO
NN8 Z14M
‘THIHSHIOA LSIM “TIVLSHIS 'GVOYH 0H04avHE ‘LINOD ANI NOLTIM ‘81 LINNILT ONIOVHOV DILSYId ATHVO
3NO L1S7 'SA337 3NV MHvd MYHSTHIN ‘FHINID SSINISNE NOLONITHY al1(n)zo
dd} 109 ‘plojpeig ‘ejefiaisny £ Jld ued 1sameN
oroeag
RIUSHIOA "AHOSAVHE 'AVYOH NOLNHOHL 006 "SHHOM NIZHD JIHLVIMBIVS aL7 SINAVH NYWHON
Zg8 5157 'SA331 'MHVd IdHOHL ‘AVM AYNLNID 5871 Q11 SHHOMI3IN JON

1My 987 '$A337 'AOOMNYIIN ‘FNNIAY HOHNHD 914 3 INIdd TvOIN 10313 ISYHA-M3N
MVYPLOM "'ONIQVIY FTVIHL ‘T1V1ST WIDYAWWOD ITVIHL 'AVM ¥IL3X3 024 190 T13D SY/1 A1 OD0TIIDMIN
Fr9 LN "HIALSIHIONVIN ‘AVM

1408ONId MYV FONTIOS YILSIHONYW ‘THLINID VIVA SATHNIIHO L LINN Q3LINN (MN) LINOYLIN
AV6 P28 "13SHIWOS HLIHON FHYN-HIANS-NOLSIM

'INIOSIYD NOXINGIO MV SSANISNG GOOMMYO ‘L LINN IVLIDIOHENN

Oreé 01S IHIHSWYHONIMONG "¥IAI ‘FLVIST aNI AYMIDQAIY QLT INILEYA H37TINIA

FH8 SMW 'SINAIM NOLTIW "THHIMONMN "INNIAY AAVA QL7 SIW31SAS YNYOHOW

HEE €98 "FHIHSHYOA HINOS ‘WVYHEIHLOY ‘025 X08 Od O71d TVHLNID HIHON QHVENO]

H3S 29 "MOISVTO “LAFHLS INJONIA 1S 0LL “HOOT Hiy NYNtd TWIDHIWN0D 8S1 SAAQTT

AD6 0ZND ‘MOTEVH ‘v8¥0L XO8 Od 'QLT FHIHSHHOA 910 MHOA D1d-IINYNIA 8S1 SAAOTT

H3S $34M 'QTIIFIHVM ‘AUNEHOH 'INYT IOYOS 'ISNOH SSIYAHILLTT QL1 SIDIANIS SSINGYTL LT

rvZ 157 's0937 '3avavd 1Sv3 Z2L-0L dTT AINLSIHEd ® 237

OHY 6138 "JHIHMSHOA 1SIM "TIWSHIAWOD 'GVOY AHO4X0 ' LHN0D aHO4X0 I91S3A IAILYIHD J9a3 ONIAVIT
V12 ¥1S1'8G337 'LJ0HOVIS ‘avOy VIHOLDIA AL MM IHOINOM

sSoIppY Jwen

sioypain Auedwo) - g
pajlwi ssaid aper




v LEC
&S 6cv
59 902°L
or L

00 291
00 ¥0T
80 /609
£9 8¢9'¢
00 0¥

06 282
OF 8Ls
66 980'8

¥96.L'€8
19 1/6'S
€2 805y
8Y v6.L'L

/B BEL
¢ 9L

9t £81
8C €20°L
2194
¥9 68y
0C LIS

Gy 6l

30¢€ 6138 ‘NOLVIHMOAD
'AVM NOIMNLINTD 'ISNOH NOIMNLNID ‘IDIOANI 3HOWHIATY Q7D
HOG ¥S9 1OLSi¥g ‘'NOLONITSIHE 'Gv0d ITUANOE 82

Q3LINIT S3dVL 1SY4av3Ls
ali (in) oMWams

NG9 8271S "FHIHSHYOA LSIM ‘A3SAN ‘'AFTONINNYLS ‘1334 1S NNS A11 SWHOH SSINISNE G1AINNS

HH 713 'NOANO7 ‘67729 XO8 Od XO8)201 MN MNVEILID O/0

1HY 1S IHIHSHYOA L1S3IM 'SA3TT '2Z LINN ‘SAOHSHHOM 13IH LS IHIY

476 6S7 'SA3IFT INNIAVY ONIMY3G ¥

VNI ZON ‘'WYHONILLON "31VLS3 ANI IAINA SNIINO ISOTD TFWHNIT ‘¥ LINN
XH? 2187 'SA337 'ATTLHOM "INV HOOW ATTLHOM vl

0L STST HIHSHYOA LSIM ‘SA3TT 'HLHOLAUYD ‘JAIA ITVANY Y 21

V1S LS 'SG337 'avOod L3NEYD

N6 i LN8 "ONIHLYOM ‘865 X0d Qd

al1 WIOINWIHI NNS

dL1 ¥3gnlL AT7138 01aN1S
aL7 NOISIA WAILS

MN AN OVISOH NITH3LS
ONIHSINIZ LNIYdS

SUIVd3Y UV JILINSOD 4dS
alLl (sazzan) ANYHO 13NWYS
alidn 3ovs

DOF 2187 'SA33T TH AAOH H3AUS MHVd SSANISNG AOH HIATS € LINN VT SNOILNTOS YW 103XIA NN

V19

ENN ‘NOLdIWVHLHON "Mv¥d NOLTNOW 'ISOTD NOISNYIN ‘ISNOH NYIWSINNH
0L SA337 'AY0Y LOVHATLNOd MNITNOLHNOLS ‘ISNOH NYWSLINNH
TALYNN "FHIHSNOLJWYHLYON 'NOLJWYHLHON ‘ZAIMA NOITTIAVA 008

dOT INN 'NOLdWYHLYON '13351S 3937100 1244

anlelmi

WYH1134 "SNNIAY QOOMINTY 0§ XO8 Od ‘ISNOH HLIAS ‘AL {dN) ¥3AnG3
3dS 81§71 'SO33T 'HLYOASHOH 'MIAIA AOOMIDAINE ¥

NDY 9ZOA MHOA 'NOLITddOd HAddN ‘INYT

A71314HLHON MYVd SSANISNE HILSNIWHLHON ‘AvOd QOOMYVYH S ‘9L LINN
804 ¥049 'AY040vyd ‘13341S VINOOQY VD 91 L

Q46 £09 'AJ03AvyE "1I3YLS NOITHMIWANYH ‘ISNOH NOLYIWWYH

VN6 €1S 'G731443HS 'INVT AI3I4HODIH

AHE 68 ‘G731443HS "13FHLS T1FSSIC 01 ‘FHINTD SNA NHNOFAOOM '8 LINN
NG L14M

AHHSHEOA LSIM TTVLSHIE MHVd SSINISNG MOM ¥DIE10D ‘v 8 € SLINN

ssalppy

AL NOL3Y3HE 8 vH3HLOY
417 02 d3idvd INYOH 14390y
G XN HOOIY

ar 3La3ay

HIANGT - IDNYNIA JDI0ANI S8
Q171 SY3IINIONT INIbd S o

Q31NN Sdd

Q11 STAS H3T10d SNILNIEd
QLT ANYdWOD HLOTO SH3INIYd
AldV LNIEd

AL QuvO3InWI-bd

QL7 SHINLHYd WOOYSSIHd

alueN

sio}ipas) Auedwion - g
pajyiwi] ssaid aper




e vov

S0 8¥0C
6% SOE'LL
00 09¢
£y 89¢
90 €2l
00 v
00 00€
00 02
L 9ZL'L
00 ¥99°2
ore

00 9¥E’L
Ge¢ 98/
4L 0¢€e
0¢ 601
FAR®) 44
000
000

00 ¥S

€0 191
¥6 96

Wod YNXIUSaBRUOROGBUD| SLYD 0D XIUBS B/) PIJILIT M J9MIBQ 9/

MH8 98d * SONYT AT THOHD

TTIINHLIM "MIIA HONOHOGITONI (HYIY) Z1L 'dOHSHHOM IHVHINNOD
YNL LXH “XV4ITVH ‘133¥81S STTHVHD 21 'ISNOH NOaH09

TAS L1ST 'SA3TT 'WOIFI0H 'AMANNOS ANYS ANQA

XA €37 'HILSIDITT ‘A IFNIINI IO 'AVOS AGYN ‘ILVIST ANI ANV TN
1X8 92571 'SAT3T ‘NOLONITUMS ‘AVM ATTLSY 'LVLST ONI INYT ATILSY €

HHZ €9 'MO9OSYTO "13341S AFTINYIG 66 ‘THYNDS AITIMYIF 2-L
XNZ 270 '"WYHATO "MYHS '13341S SSIHONG 'LV4LS3 ANI LS SSIHONA ‘¥ LINN

4SS 118780337 "INV 3QISHYVd MHVd INOOHEHSY Vi LINN
V6 018 "AdNG 'WOL108SINVY ‘v X0d Od
dVE $1LS7T 'SAITT L40HIHYIS 'ANYT HANYOHL ‘INNAT1IVIN

S138Y1 THH MOTHAA

ALl AgUM

FHIHSMEOA OL INODT13IM
0117 S3VS QYVYOT NIHHYM
QLT WIHOVHLTIN

SNHL

aL1{n) NsIyL

d17 SIDIAYIS LANSNYHL
QLT MN ANL
ALTNOSHIANY W B L

HLY SYHD TTVHYIM "AISYTTYM ‘QY0d MIAIAVIS 01 ‘SONIATING TOLIAYD dIHSHIANLHYL SNIDOIH SYWOHL
Z3. v08 'GY04dvya ‘avoy ONITIOE '1334LS NOLINIT 'ISNOH Y¥NOTOD IHIHSHYOA AWIAYDY LNt THL

MNE 898 'FHIHSYONYT ‘INTOD 'AVM AMYAIA

X086 OO WIALSIHIN0D 'MuVd SSANISNG STIVHEIAIS 'AVM TINNYG ‘INO SIXY
Iy 2137 FHIHSHILSIADIZT ‘HLIHOMEILLNT ‘WHYd SSINISNG SNHOM 1S ‘2 LINN
PrS 1L1ST 'SO337 "133YLS AIAIQ “LYN0D SIa031 8t

Srt 218 ‘aaysweybunong ‘sabogd MN0IS ‘| siieg ‘Nied uoyasg

a9Z L2871 'spaa ‘lemuiny) ‘Aep abejiA maN Ol

ANY 018750337 L13SNNH “LI3H LS NYWAOOD 29

FHI 83N 'QY¥3HSILYD

‘BNNIAY HLd!4 "ISNOH AHOLOIA ‘22 X089 Od ‘IYINID QuvD QVIHSILYD

QLT NH3LSHYHL

Q17 SOIHAYHO SNYHLONHDIL

AL Q1C4-IN-HO3L

QL7 S30HNOSTH HILSVYINNSYL
PRJILLIT SBOIAI2G [BIDUBUIH SUBWIBIS
pJaydayg epur

SHIHSINIA LNIHd d4YHS

ANFINVYINELS

189 YML X3SITAAIN ‘MOTSNNOH ‘AVM NVIWVL 'ISNOH TIIMAYYIHO IWIT SWILSAS DIHAYHS IVHNMYS

ssalIppy

auwep

siojipai) Auedwon - g
pajiwi ssald aper




000
000
000
000
000
600
GO0
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
0060
000
oo
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

aade §L.S7 'spaa ‘uoljo) ‘suspie) sueq ybiH G|

158 2dM ‘PiRyNEM ‘Uno) ybisjuiad g1

XdE FAM ‘PIBUMNEM “IBNING ‘PeOY Us|0] 12

Ndv 208 ‘Piojpeig ‘Aesqipy ‘9AuQ J00SY 66

OOL LM '9Bpasiani ‘umoiiaqoy ‘aue piuo g9
1P 6119 ‘UolEaLI9)) ‘|eslawon ‘asiy Asjpdod ¢
ZNP 957 'speaT ‘poomuesiy ‘aso|) plRyAuusd gy

GOV ¥F2OA oA ‘1s9m AemsBury 0g

IS/ 9157 'speaT ‘Ispy ‘@s0|) wied JoH €91

SH8 9257 'Spas ‘PI0JSIIPOOAA JUSISAID JBIEMS|IN SE
147 6157 'spesn ‘uolieH ‘@so|D asoiwid 61

1HL 2Q9 ‘piojpeig ‘Snusay piRIEIN /

1T 6287 'spea ‘yuopes) “ueg AjjoH €1

ANE 0157 ‘BHYSHIOA 1SBAA ‘SPBRT 'UOIBIPPIW ‘SAU(] 3EIPIIBUS |LE
NHO ZXH ‘XejileH ‘anoig As|peo.g 0g

Qae 01S7 'spo9 1visuny ‘a0 ANGISOM PE

Orz £1ag 'pioypelg ‘Aungsusany ‘aue 1es|d gy

Org £1Qg ‘piojpeig ‘Aingsusanp) ‘aueT ja2|4 Zt

HML £4M ‘PIiodep ‘ABISply 1SBAA “UNOY) Bjepasoy gl
ANP 01S7T 'spaa7 ‘uoieippiy 19ans uiwpog ||

HSE 2Qag 'plojpeiq ‘adeus | plaiea g

AHZ SZST '9NYSHIOA 1SAAA 'SPaaT ‘Xeddiy ‘MaIA 1SOM LT
DS 02ag ‘Aaiubioy ‘uapssippry ‘BAli(] sleangag 8

ddg /87 'sps@ 'enuaay |elolH ST

XdE P4M ‘Playadepm Lexing ‘peoy usa|ed Lz

3d8 SAM ‘DUUSHIOA ISOM NBSSO 192418 jueghuung G|

SSaIppY

uoned Bein apw
uBlop UBnH J
USUDBN SUBT S
uunT [iaN 4N
Lnapy ayin JN
najey Bresd aw
Shey UOSIY SN
UOSPNH 24 I
AaslioH Bieuny I
j[BISI0H paeyDIY Ue| Jiy
ajjseapieH I8N JN
anBeH wepy 4
8109 uauydaig I
Weyuag uosiy Sy
PIAUSSOIT) UIME JN
Kased uepy
plaisuen uaydaig I
playsue) pined JN
s181Ing us|BH SIN
ayIng sejoysiN JN
Buelng ueiswipn J
safog 997 4
S9jLIg UIABD) JN
pIossSEG 1IBEYDIN JN
ybnieg venms 1A
laqieg malpuy N

alwepn

(seahojdwig) ss0)ipasn) Auedwon - g

pajyiwi ssald aper




9. vLZ'LIE

000
000
000
000
000
00Q
000
004Q
000
000
000
000

8d¥ 0LS7 'Spaa ‘uos|ppIy ‘PROY UOISIBH 9

NQa¥ 9aH ‘asnoubiug 'abpug yiieg ‘peoy playsyep Loz

AH.Z +QH ‘PRYsISppnH ‘uouaylan ‘1eons juowneag Lz

Z716 82571 'SUIYSHIOA IS 'spaaT ‘Aaspng “yieq siepho.] |

QDL £ZS7 'speen ‘lamunyD ‘Aepp abejin man Q1

094 £2S7 ‘llemunyd ‘Aepp obejip meN O

aae §Z387 ‘piopaqy ‘wued sbpoT] YINOS ‘apisoeg ‘uleq aauk|joH
dAg LS BAYSHIOA JSapN 'spaaT] ‘anuany [Rio)] GZ

16E POH BIYSHIOA YUON ‘uod|y “adioyjamals) ‘abeno) uuds
M39 6571 'BUIUSHIOA 1S9 'SP 'S[IUSIEH ‘BAOIS) UOYID BE

1SS Z1S7 ‘spaen] 'Asjuie4 ‘anusny JOOWUBIL) b7

3T E4M 'SAUSHIOA 189pA ‘PlalRRRAA ‘ABISPIY 188 ‘a0l 981 aiddy z|1

sso4ppy

Buiejoy sayugy pgy

PUBLISIEAA N4BIN JN
adioy] wijodep JW
adioy ) prempl apy
SEWOU ] BINEd SI
playdaysg siuuaqg apy
playdays epur sapy
playdays usueq 4y
pisydayg suieg 1
uospieysly ealpuy SN
HouAppay [seyoiy JN
Aa|sumeyy ume(] s
HE|d USioH SN

swen

(seafojdw3) sioypaiy Auedwo) - g

paywI ssaid aper




Yo

Administration &
Ptanning

Creditors
Cashiering
investigations

Realisation of
Assets

) Trading

Total

Total Time Costs
Total Hours

Average Hourly
Rate

£

£

Jade Press Limited — In Admimstration

Time Analysis in Hours
at 31 December 2012

APPENDIX D

Senior/

Partner Manager Administrator Total Time Cost £

11 147 240 398 8,073

123 372 268 76 3 18,268

05 02 05 12 294

01 01 00 02 59

13 214 07 23 4 6,306

00 00 00 00 0

153 73.6 520 140 9 33,000
33,000
140 9
234 21




